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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2023

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
HRRTF Funding
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation

Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

8,694.8
800.0
2,158.9
60.0
11,713.7

26,694.0
10,319.0
31,464.9
45,396.5
113,874.4
125,588.1

76,908.5
12,351.2
5,909.0
8,519.3
1,765.0
1,308.9
4,014.0
13,385.3
14268
125,588.1

Budget

$ 724.6
66.7

179.9

5.0

976.1

22245

859.9

2,622.1
3,783.0
9,489.5

$ 10,465.7

$ 62611
1,040.6

513.9

855.5

156.8

109.1

309.3
11154

104.0

$ 10,4657

1. Line of Credit balance as of April 20, 2023, is $3,166,657.52

2. Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses YTD - $97,651

$

$

$

$
$

Month to Date

Actual

7516 $
3.6
2221
23.8
1,001.0

2,584.6
483.4
2,622.1
3,783.0
9,473.1
10,4741 $

6,2904 $
885.6
803.9
376.4

79.0
140.7
362.6

1,072.2

122.9
10,133.7 $
340.4

Variance

27.0
(63.1)
42.2
18.8
24.8

360.1
(376.5)
0.0
(0.0)
(16.4)
8.4

(29.4)
155.1
(290.1)
479.0
778
(31.6)
(53.2)
432
(18.9)
331.9
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37 %
(94.6) %
234 %
3752 %

25 %

162 %
(43.8) %
0.0 %
(0.0) %
(0.2) %

(0.5) %
149 %
(56.5) %
56.0 %
496 %
(29.0) %
(17.2) %
39 %
(18.1) %

$

Budget

6,521.1
600.0
1,619.2
45.0
8,785.2

20,020.5

7,739.2
23,598.7
34,047.4
85,405.8
94,191.0

58,127.9
9,279.5
44754
5,952.8
1,204.8

981.6
29928

10,039.0
1,047.2

94,191.0

March 2023

Year to Date

Actual

$ 6,352.1
562.1

1,980.0

246.4

9,140.7

19,650.7
3,737.7
23,598.7
34,047.4
81,034.5

$ 90,175.2

$ 54,539.0
7,431.4
4,560.4
5,309.4

515.5

1,030.8
3,2441
9,098.5

870.0

$ 86,599.0
$ 3,576.2

Variance

$  (168.9)
(37.9)
360.8
2014
355.5

(369.7)
(4,001.6)
0.0

0.0
(4,371.3)

$ (4,015.8)

$ 35889
1,848.2
(85.0)

6435
779.3
(49.2)
(251.3)
940.4
177.3

$ 7,592.0

(2.6) %
(6.3) %
2.3 %

4476 %
40 %

(1.8) %
(51.7) %
0.0 %
0.0 %
(5.1) %

62 %
19.9 %
(1.9) %
108 %
602 %
(5.0) %
(8.4) %
94 %
16.9 %



-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS March 2023

757 EXPRESS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2023 Annual Month to Date Year to Date
| Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance
Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue $ 8794 § 733 § 658 § (7.5) (102)% $ 659.5 $§ 463.7 $ (1959 (29.7) %
RTS Program 10,319.0 859.9 483.4 (376.5) (43.8) % 7,739.2 3,131.7 (4,001.6) (51.7) %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 11,1983 § 9332 § 5492 § (384.0) $ 8,398.7 § 4,201.4 $ (41974)
Personnel Services $ 79975 § 666.5 $ 4021 § 2643 97% $§ 5981 § 31121 $ 28860 48.1 %
Contract Services 966.9 80.6 44.7 35.9 445 % 7252 3321 393.1 54.2 %
Materials & Supplies 1,934.3 161.2 83.7 71.5 481 % 1,450.7 620.0 830.7 57.3 %
Utilities 743 6.2 5.1 1.1 175 % 55.7 29.6 26.1 46.9 %
Casualties & Liabilities 2254 18.8 13.5 5.3 281 % 169.1 107.6 61.4 36.3 %
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 11,1983 § 9332 § 5492 § 3840 $ 8,398.7 $ 4,201.4 $ 41974
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ ;
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Mar 2023

Farebox Revenue
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-
OPERATING CROSSWALK March 2023

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2023 ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET LOCALITY |NON-LOCALITY Nelol\'EYe]RInV.y)30]) +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 6,521.0 S 5,776.5 |S 575.6 B 6,352.1 IS (168.9)
Advertising Revenue S 600.0 'S 5239 S 38.3 B 562.2 IS (37.8)
Other Transportation Revenue S 1619.2 | S - S 1,980.0 BS 1,980.0 IS 360.8
Non-Transportation Revenue S 450 'S 106.6 S 139.8 BS 246.4 IS 201.4
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 20,020.5 S 19,650.7 'S - S 19,650.7 IS (369.8)
HRRTF Funding $ 77392 $ -1 3,737.7 IS cWeymA $  (4,001.5)
State Funding S 23,598.7 S 23,598.7 |S - S 23,598.7 IS -
Local Funding S 34,047.4 S 34,0474 |S - S 34,047.4 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 94,191.0 S 83,703.8 S 6,471.4 BS 90,175.2 I (4,015.8)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S 58,1279 S 50,876.1 S 3,662.9 BS 54,539.0 IS 3,588.9
Services S 92795 S 69323 S 499.1 BS 7,431.4 IS 1,848.1
Materials & Supplies S 11,723.0 S 19,6878 'S 697.5 BS 10,385.3 IS 1,337.7
Utilities S 981.6 'S 961.6 S 69.2 BS 1,030.8 IS (49.2)
Casualties & Liabilities S 29928 S 3,026.2 |S 217.9 BS 3,244.1 IS (251.3)
Purchased Transportation S 10,039.0 S 84875 |S 611.0 B 9,098.5 IS 940.5
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 1,047.2 'S 811.5 S 58.4 B 869.9 I 177.3
TOTAL EXPENSE: $ 94,191.0 'S 80,783.0 S 5,816.0 B 86,599.0 I 7,592.0
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE: S - S 29208 S 655.4 3,576.2 S 3,576.2

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for 757 Express and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 45,396.5 S 34,0474 S 34,0474 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 76478 S 57359 S 5,7765 S 40.6
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 53,0443 S 39,7833 S 39,8239 S 40.6
Plus: Federal Aid S 26,6941 S 20,020.6 S 19,650.7 S (369.9)

State Aid S 31,4649 S 23,598.7 S 23,598.7 S -
Total Revenue Contribution: S 111,203.3 S 83,402.6 S 83,073.3 S (329.3)
Operating Expenses: S 111,203.3 S 83,402.6 S 80,152.5 S (3,250.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date’: $ 2,920.8

KPI
Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

6.9%

7.2%
6.9%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
CHESAPEAKE
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 27237 S 20427 S 2,042.7 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 455.0 S 341.3 S 3138 S (27.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 3,1787 S 2,380 S 2,3565 S (27.5)
Plus: Federal Aid $ 20076 S 1,505.7 S 1,747.8 S 242.1
State Aid $1993.8 S 14954 S 15547 S 59.3
Total Revenue Contribution: S 7180.1 S 53851 S 56590 S 2739
Operating Expenses: S 718.1 S 5,38.1 S 5377.8 S (7.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date': S 281.2
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.3% 5.8%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 5.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 47224 S 35418 S 35418 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 672.7 S 5045 S 569.6 S 65.1
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 53951 S 40463 S 4,111.4 S 65.1
Plus: Federal Aid S 3,2653 S 24490 S 2,837.6 S 388.6
State Aid S 3,387.3 S 25405 S 2,713.2 S 172.7
Total Revenue Contribution: S 12,047.7 S 9,035.8 S 9,662.2 S 626.4
Operating Expenses: S 12,047.7 S 9,035.8 S 9,265.2 S 229.4

Locality Budget Status to Date’: S 397.0

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

5.6%

6.1%
6.3%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 74928 S 56196 S 56196 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,111.7 S 833.8 S 957.5 S  123.7
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 86045 S 64534 S 65771 S  123.7
Plus: Federal Aid S 49170 S 36878 S 42169 S 529.1
State Aid S 53371 S 4,002.8 S 4,259.6 S 256.8
Total Revenue Contribution: S 188586 S 14,1440 S 15053.6 S 909.6
Operating Expenses: S 18,858.6 S 14,1440 S 14,4542 S  310.2

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.9% 6.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 19,709.4 14,782.1 14,782.1 S -
Plus: Local Farebox 3,560.9 2,670.7 2,585.5 S (85.2)

S S S
S S S
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 232703 S 17,4528 S 17,3676 S (85.2)
Plus: Federal Aid S 97633 S 73225 S 55144 S (1,808.1)
S S S
S S S
S S S

State Aid 13,163.5 9,872.6 9,267.5 S (605.1)
Total Revenue Contribution: 46,197.1 34,647.9 32,149.5 S (2,498.4)

Operating Expenses: 46,197.1 34,647.9 31,258.7 S (3,389.2)

Locality Budget Status to Date™: S 890.8

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.7% 8.3%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.5%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 28802 S 2160.2 S 2,160.2 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 559.6 S 419.7 S 3814 S (38.3)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 34398 S 25799 S 25416 S (38.3)
Plus: Federal Aid S 19428 S 1,457.1 S 1,605.0 S 147.9
State Aid S 20727 S 15545 S 1,588.0 S 33.5
Total Revenue Contribution: S 74553 S 55915 S$ 57346 S 1431
Operating Expenses: S 74553 S 55915 S 5489.6 S (101.9)

Locality Budget Status to Date™: S 245.0

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.5% 6.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION March 2023
VIRGINIA BEACH
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 7880 S 59010 S 59010 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 12879 S 965.9 S 968.7 S 2.8
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 91559 S 6,869 S 6,897 S 2.8
Plus: Federal Aid S 47981 S 3,5985 S 3,729.0 S 130.5

State Aid S 5510.5 S 41329 S 42157 S 82.8
Total Revenue Contribution: S 19,4645 S 14,5983 S 14,8144 S 216.1
Operating Expenses: S 19,4645 S 14,5983 S 14,307.0 S (291.3)

Locality Budget Status to Date’: S 507.4

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.6% 6.8%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.6%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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